

THE POWDER HORN GOLF CLUB

a spectacular valley looking towards the Big Horn Mountains, The Powder Horn Golf Club in Sheridan, Wyoming is a special place among the golf club communities in the West. With a 27-hole championship golf course, multiple practice areas, swimming pool, tennis courts, walking trails and a beautiful, 30,000 square foot clubhouse, it's an ideal place to bring your own vision of the good life.

Combining the advantages of small town living with beautiful views, fresh air, low taxes and the #1 golf course in the state, The Powder Horn Golf Club is consistently named as one of the best places in America to retire. There's no better way to immerse yourself in our unique brand of western hospitality than to spend some time here at "The Horn."

Whether you're on the course, on the courts, at the pool, in the gym or at the dining table, you will find a certain balance of camaraderie, relaxation and luxury - delivered the Wyoming way. The club makes it fun, inviting and authentic, but you won't get the real sense until you experience it for yourself!

MEMBERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



PREMIUM

Entitles member to full golf and non-golf privileges with exclusive access to the Troon Privé Privilege program which entitles you to reciprocal playing privileges at over 240 Troon courses worldwide



INDIVIDUAL

Entitles member to full golf and non-golf privileges. The designated golfer may be changed no more than once per calendar year (Change of Designee Fee may apply)



YOUNG FAMILY

Entitles member, member's spouse and unmarried children up to 23 years of age to full golf and non-golf privileges



SOCIAL RECREATION

Entitles member, member's spouse and unmarried children up to 23 years of age access to the pool, fitness center, clubhouse and dining facilities



SOCIAL CLUB

Provides member, member's spouse and unmarried children up to 23 years of age to access and privileges of the clubhouse and dining facilities

FULL GOLF & NON-GOLF PRIVILEGES







- Ed Gold & Non-Gold Friville Glo
- Full family privileges (including children up to the age of 23 years) including access to the golf course, practice areas, clubhouse, pool area, tennis courts, fitness center (adults only), dining in the clubhouse
- All social, golf, pool, tennis and dining events
- Guest privileges (certain fees may apply)
- Personal membership account with charge privileges
- Member discounts on dining and merchandise purchases (where applicable)
- Reciprocal play privileges at other private clubs (restrictions apply)

The Initiation Fee is non-refundable, in whole or in part, but is creditable towards a current or future, non-trial membership of any type. This credit will remain valid for up to 12 months after the expiration date of your agreement.



THE COURSE

The centerpiece of The Powder Horn Golf Club is the nationally recognized 27-hole championship golf course. The original eighteen holes opened in 1997, followed by the addition of a new nine holes that opened in 2002. Noted for its three distinct nines, The Powder Horn Golf Course will challenge your shotmaking abilities and test your putting stroke on the smooth bent-grass greens. With five sets of tees to choose from, the well-manicured grounds of the golf course are playable for golfers of any level. The golf course offers many spectacular views and every measure was taken to preserve the natural beauty this land has to offer.

THE POWDER HORN GRILL

Experience the true flavors and hospitality of the West. You are invited to experience a culinary delight at The Powder Horn Grill. Our talented culinary team offers mouth-watering appetizers, entrées and desserts. Join us on Wednesdays for Pasta Night, and Saturday evenings for classic herb-roasted prime rib. Also enjoy a large selection of fine wines, local beers, and spirits. The dining experience is complimented with breathtaking views of the Big Horn Mountains and The Powder Horn Golf Course. Join us for a round of golf and lunch or an intimate dinner, and enjoy a fresh take on Western cuisine—always accompanied by our friendly, attentive service.

POWDER HORN POOL & FITNESS CENTER

The Powder Horn Fitness and Swim Complex is a facility for club members and their guests. Relax to the sounds of a trickling waterfall built into the pool's adjacent rock wall, one of the unique features of The Powder Horn's natural landscape. The pool area is complete with an outdoor lap pool, separate children's pool, therapy spa and poolside grill. Complimentary towels are provided for members. The private fitness center has a variety of cardio equipment, including elliptical machines, treadmills and stationary bicycles. Watch your favorite entertainment on flat screen televisions while you work out, and enjoy a hot shower in our private men's and women's locker rooms.

POWDER HORN TENNIS

The Powder Horn Golf Club has two premium tennis courts adjacent to our pool and fitness center. The courts are surfaced with a Nova Pro Bounce surface that reduces wear and tear on joints, shoes and tennis balls. We have an active tennis community that hosts social events and club tournaments throughout the season. Drills are offered throughout the week, and private lessons are available upon request with our USPTA certified tennis pro.





